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Staff 
Music Director Linda Hartley lhartley@udayton.edu 
Jazz Band 1 Director; 
Instructor Tom Pfrogner 

tompfrogner@sprintmail.com 

Jazz Band 2 Director; 
Instructor Denny Dutcher dutcher.ds@live.com 

Instructor Gretchen Germann gl_germann@yahoo.com 
Instructor Graham Hardert grahamhardert@gmail.com 
Instructor Grant Koeller gkoeller@woh.rr.com 
Program Director Kay Wert Minardi udnewhorizons@minardi.org 

 
 

Special Programs and Continuing Education Staff 
Executive Director Julie Mitchell jmitchell1@udayton.edu 
Administrative Assistant Susan Keith skeith1@udayton.edu 

 
 

UDNHMP Board 
President Gary Poleskey gary.poleskey@daytonaero.com 
President-Elect Eilanna Price eilannaesp@yahoo.com 
Secretary Mary Miller marysews@woh.rr.com 
Financial Committee Co-Chair Anna Fricker   annafricker@gmail.com 
Financial Committee Co-Chair Craig Southerington csoutherington@gmail.com 
Band Aid Chair Suzanne Edwards suzedw@aol.com 
Endowment Chair tba  
Equipment Chair Tom Konicki tomakonicki@gmail.com 
Gig Chair Eilanna Price eilannaesp@yahoo.com 
Membership Chair Karen Demuth karendemuth@sbcglobal.net 
Music Library Chair Faye Bobowski fayebobowski@gmail.com 
Promotion Co-Chair Craig Southerington csoutherington@gmail.com 
Promotion Co-Chair Anna Fricker   annafricker@gmail.com 
Small Group Development Chair Mark Thompson gearmark@aol.com 
Social Chair Barb Miller floweringbranch@gmail.com 
 


